

A bint venture of Bank of the Philippine Islands and Mitsul Surnitomo Insurance.

11 TH. 14TH. 16 TH. 2 18 TH. PLR'S 6811 BPI-PHILAM LIFE MAKATI. AYALA AVENUE. MAKATI CITY 1209

Tel #840-9000

VAT REG. TIN-000474030000

DATE 08/04/2017 OFFICIAL RECEIPT No. AR013084

RECEIVED FROM

CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS USA, INC.

T.I.N. 000000000

MAILING ADDRESS

CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS USA, INC. 10550 Camden Drive, Cypress , California 90630 USA 1226,

THE SUM OF PESOS

US DOLLAR T	US DOLLAR TWENTY SEVENTHOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY SIX AND 53100 ONLY				
THE SERVICE	PARTICULARS	AMOUNT			
Drawee Ban	k:				
Cheq No. :					
Policy Premi					
Ince	ption Date: 07/31/2017 - 07/31/2018				
	40087966				
	PREMIUM	21,752.03			
	DOCUMENTARY STAMPS	2,719.89			
	FIRE SERVICE TAX	0.00			
	VAT	2,510.24			
	PREMIUM TAX	0.00			
	LGT	43.50			
	CCF	5.92			
	NOTARIAL FEE	3.95			
	PREMIUM DEPOSIT	0.00			
	1 1 3 000 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	0.00			
payment covered by che	be binding upon the Company for any part of the said sck or any form of remittance other than cash unless such concred on presentment for payment.				
	PREPAID TAX	0.00			
	TOTAL :	********27,136.53	_		
200149 - E	DO INSURANCE BROKERS INC./-	27,100.00	_		
Branch Code	: HO	NL178422	_		
THIS CANCELS PROVI	SIONAL	20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	_		
RECEIPT NO.	SICIAL				

DATED

Per BIR Permit No.

0206-116-00077-CBA/AR

COMPUTER GENERATED/NO SIGNATURE REQUIRED

**AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE** 





A joint venture of Bank of the Philippine Islands and Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance

ВС	ND INVOICE
ISSUING OFFICE HEAD OFFICE	DATE OF ISSUE 08/02/2017
PAYMENT REFERENCE NO.	POLICY TYPE PERFORMANCE BOND
POLICY PERIOD FROM: 07/31/2017	то: 07/31/2018

NAME AND ADDRESS

CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS USA, INC.

10550 Camden Drive, Cypress California 90630 USA 1226

Reference No. 40087966			
PREMIUM	USD21,752.03		
DOC. STAMPS	2,719.89		
VALUE ADDED TAX	2,610.24		
LOCAL GOVT. TAX	43.50		
NOTARY FEE	3.95		
COURT CLEARANCE FEE	6.92		
AMOUNT DUE			

US

USD 27,136.53

AGENT'S CODE

200149 BR /HO BDO INSCE. BROKERS

BOND NUMBER	G(23)087966	USD 3,954,913.98	BOND RATE 0.5500%
OBLIGEE	ER RESORT, LEISURE &	ENTERTAINMENT, INC.	

**BPI/MS Insurance Corporation** 

**Authorized Signatory** 

Transaction No. 2017-40087966-G41 BPI/MS Insurance Corporation/08/02/17/3:56 PM Client/Agent Refno Replaced Pol. Page 1 Rabanes, Maria Janelyn -/2017-8 //00-02

CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS USA, INC. - RM No.



A joint venture of Bank of the Philippine Islands and Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance

Bond No. G(23) 087966

 Net Premium :
 USD
 21,752.03

 Doc. Stamp:
 2,719.89

 Value Added Tax :
 2,610.24
 SURETY BOND

 Local Gov't. Tax :
 43.50

 Notarial Fee :
 3.95
 (PERFORMANCE BOND)

 Legal/Issuance Fee :
 6.92

 TOTAL :
 USD
 27,136.53

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That we, CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS USA, INC. with office address at 10550 Camden Drive, Cypress California 90630 USA 1226 , as PRINCIPAL and BPI/MS INSURANCE CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Republic of the Philippines, as SURETY, are held and firmly bound to answer for damages unto TIGER RESORT, LEISURE & ENTERTAINMENT, INC., as OBLIGEE, but not to exceed the sum of THREE MILLION NINE HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTEEN AND 98/100 ONLY (USD\$ 3,954,913.98), US Dollar Currency, for the payment of which well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally firmly by these presents.

THE CONDITIONS OF THE OBLIGATION ARE AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, the above bounden Principal, on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ entered into contract/agreement with said OBLIGEE, to fully and faithfully guarantee the supply of labor, materials, tools, equipment and supervision necessary for the Glass Corridor Media Experience for Okada Manila, as per NOTICE TO PROCEED WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 1,2,3,5 and 6;

Provided, however that in no case shall the liability of the Surety under this bond exceed the sum of THREE MILLION NINE HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTEEN AND 98/100 ONLY (USD\$ 3,954,913.98), US Dollar Currency, anything stated to the contrary notwithstanding.

a copy of which contract / agreement is hereto attached and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, said contract / agreement require said PRINCIPAL to give good and sufficient bond in the above stated sum to secure the full and faithful performance on his part of said contract / agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, if the PRINCIPAL shall well and truly perform and fulfill all the undertakings, covenants, terms, conditions, and agreements stipulated in said contract / agreement, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise, it shall remain in full force and effect.

The liability of The BPI/MS INSURANCE CORPORATION under this bond shall expire on July 31, 2018 and the SURETY does not assume responsibility for any liability incurred or created after said date; notice of claims against the SURETY must be given the SURETY not later than ten (10) days from said expiry date, and failure to do so shall release the SURETY from all liabilities under this bond and shall be a bar to any action against it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hands and signed our names at Makati City, Philippines, on August 02, 2017.

BPI/MS INSURANCE CORPORATION

TIN: 000-474-030

(Surety

By:

Qu/

Melinda A. Natividad Associate Director CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS USA, INC.

(Principal)

Ву:

SEAN THOMAS JAMES
Exec. Vice President

IN THE PRESENCE OF:

1

REPUBLIC OF T	HE PHILIPPI				
City of Makati		S.S.			
			Dhilinninas		
In the _					
This 2nd day of A	august 2017; A	A.D., personally appeared before me			
NAN	ИЕ	Identification Documents Presented	Expiration Date		
SEAN THOMAS	SJAMES	US Passport No. 53096610	4 15 February 2026		
CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS USA, INC.					
MELINDA A. N	ATIVIDAD	TIN: 104 149 254			
BPI/MS INSURA	BPI/MS INSURANCE CORPORATION TIN: 000 474 030				
that the same is or represents, and the represent.  IN WITH	of their own votat they have a	son who signed the foregoing instrumer oluntary act and deed, as well as of the authority to sign as representative of the EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and	e corporation they respectively		
place and date fir	st above writte	en.			
		ATTY. RAFAELY	RECTO, JR.		
		Notary Public for M	Iakati City		
		Until December 31, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Ayala Li	fe-FGU Center		
Doc. No.	422	6811 Ayala Avenue			
	85	Roll No. 24921	Askati City 01/02/17		
	CCLIV 2017	IBP No. 1055479-P	Makati City-01/03/17 asig-01/03/17		
Series of		MCLE Compliance			
Makati City, Phil	ippines, S.S.				
specified in the	state and dep foregoing un ISAND NIN	Associate Director of BPI/MS INSURA cose that BPI/MS Insurance Corporation dertaking, to wit: THREE MILLION NE HUNDRED THIRTEEN & above all just debts, obligations and pro	n, is actually worth the amount N NINE HUNDRED FIFTY 98/100 US DOLLARS		
		BPI/MS IN	SURANCE CORPORATION		
		By:			
			AL.		
			DA A. NATIVIDAD		
		Associa	te Director		
	RIBED AND	SWORN TO before me this 2nd day o	f August 2017 at Makati City,		
Philippines.					
			J. DEGTO TO		
		ATTY. <b>RAFAEL</b> /Notary Public for N			
		Until December 31			
		14th Floor, Ayala L	ife-FGU Center		
Doc. No.	423	6811 Ayala Avenue Roll No. 24921	e, Makati City		
Page No. Book No.	85 CCLIV		Makati City-01/03/17		
Series of	2017	IBP No. 1055479-F	Pasig-01/03/17		
		MCLE Compliance	e No. IV-0025971		